25

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS,

1903-1904.

STATEMENT of the DISBURSEMENTS of the CONSOLIDATED FUND (Ordinary Revenue
Account) for the Financial Year ended 3lst March, 1904, under ¢ The Civil List Act
1863 Amendment Aect, 1873, ¢« The Ministers’ Salarles and Allowances Act, 1887,” ¢ The

Ministers’ Salaries a,nd Allowances Amendment Act, 1900,”

Allowances Act, 1900.”

and “ The Governor’s Salary and

CIVIL LIST.

FIRST DIVISION.

His EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR:—
The Right Hon. the Earl of Ranfurly, G.C.M.G.,—
Salary, 1 April, 1908, to 31 March, 1904 .
Aliowanoces, 1 April, 1908, to 81 March, 1904 ..

THE JUDGES :—
The Chief Justice,—
8ir R. Stout, K.C.M.G., 1 April, 1908, to 31 March, 1904
The Puisne Judges,—
J. E. Denniston, 1 April, 1903, to 81 March, 1904
W. B. Edwards, 1 April, 1908, to 81 March, 1904
J. 8. Williams, 1 April, 1908, to 31 March, 1904
T. Cooper, 1 April, 1908, to 31 March, 1904 .. .
E. T. Conolly, 1 April, 1903 t0 9 Ma.rch 1904
F. R. Chapman, 11 September, 1903, to 31 March, 1904

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE (GENERAL GOVERNMENT i—

The Prime Minister, Colonial Treasurer, Minister of Labour,
Minister of Defence, Minister in Charge of Government
Insurance Department and Publie Trust Office, Minister
of Edueation and Minister of Immigration,—

Right Hon. R. J. Seddon, P.C.—
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1904

The Minister for Railways, Colonial Secretary, Postmaster-
General and Commissioner of Hlectric Telegraphs,
Minister of Industries and Commerce, and Minister
of Public Health,—

Hon. 8ir J. G. Ward, K.C.M.G.—
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1904

The Native Minister and Commissioner of Stamp Duties,—
Hon. J. Carroll—
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 81 March, 1904
House allowance, 1 Apnl 1903, to 31 March, 1904

The Minister for Public Works, Minister of Marine,
Minister in Charge of Printing Office, and Minister in
Charge of Hospitals and Lunatic Asylums,—

Hon. W. Hall-Jones—
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 29 February, 1904 .
House allowance, 1 Apnl 1903, to 81 March, 1904

The Minister of Justice and Minister of Mines,—
Hon. J. McGowan—
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1904
House allowance, 1 Apnl 1903, to 31 March, 1904

The Minister of Lands and Minister for Agriculture,—
Hon, T. Y. Duncan—
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1904
1 House allowance, 1 Aprll 1903, to 31 March, 1904

The Commissioner of Trade and Customs, and Minister in
Charge of Valuation Office and Advances to Settlers
Department,—

i Hon. C. H. Mills—
| Salary, 1 April, 1908, to 81 March, 1904

| The Minister of Education and Minister of Immigration,—
i Hon. W. C. Walker, C.M.G.—

Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 20 June, 1903

House allowance, 1 April to 20 June, 1903

\ Attorney General,—
i Hon. A. Pitt,—
Salary, 29 June, 1903, to 31 March, 1904 .
i House a.l]owa,nce 22 J une, 1903, to 31 March, 1904

SECOND DIVISION
NATIVE PURPOSES :—
Pensioners,—
Auckland
Wellington
Hawke’s Bay
Canterbury

Medicines and medical attendance

Food and clothing
Contingencies

Total ..

£ g d

1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,412 10

833 6

(=R NNl

5,000
2,000

1,700

—_— 8,245

1,000 0 0O
200 0 O

916 13 4
200 0 O

222 4 5
44

775
155

(=N
[=Re]

927 1

322
10
20

oooH
oCCOoOoOwW

1,600

1,300

1,200

1,116

1,200

1,200

1,000

266

930

1,279
2,691
1,811
2,716

16 8

13 4

11 8
17 11
13 4
0 6

& s. d.

7,000 0 0

9,945 16 8

9,813 6 7

8,499 8 5
£35,258 6 8

4—B. 1.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

