## PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1903-1904.

STATEMENT of the DISBURSEMENTS of the CONSOLIDATED FUND (Ordinary Revenue Account) for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1904, under "The Civil List Act 1863 Amendment Act, 1873," "The Ministers' Salaries and Allowances Act, 1887," "The Ministers' Salaries and Allowances Amendment Act, 1900," and "The Governor's Salary and Allowances Act, 1900."

CIVIL LIST.		£	s. d.	£	s.	đ.	£	s.	đ
FIRST DIVISION.									
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR:						Ì			
The Right Hon. the Earl of Ranfurly, G.C.M Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1904				5 000	۸	_			
Allowances, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1904	004	::	1	5,000 2,000					
	·		-	<del></del>			7,000	0	(
THE JUDGES:— The Chief Justice,—						Ì			
Sir R. Stout, K.C.M.G., 1 April, 1903, to 3	31 March, 1904	••		1,700	0	0			
The Puisne Judges,— J. E. Denniston, 1 April, 1903, to 31 Marc	h, 1904	1,500	0 0						
W. B. Edwards, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March	h, 1904	1,500	0 0						
J. S. Williams, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March T. Cooper, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1909		1,500 $1,500$				İ			
E. T. Conolly, 1 April, 1903, to 9 March, 1		1,412							
F. R. Chapman, 11 September, 1903, to 33	1 March, 1904	833	6 8	0 045	16	6			
ESTABLISHMENT OF THE GENERAL GOVERNMEN	T:			8,245	10	-	9,945	16	8
The Prime Minister, Colonial Treasurer, Minister of Defence, Minister in Charge			1			1			
Minister of Defence, Minister in Charge of Insurance Department and Public Trust O									
of Education and Minister of Immigration	,-		1						
Right Hon. R. J. Seddon, P.C.— Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March,	1904			1,600	0	0			
			Ì	•					
The Minister for Railways, Colonial Secretar General and Commissioner of Electric	Telegraphs,								
Minister of Industries and Commerce,	and Minister		}						
of Public Health,— Hon. Sir J. G. Ward, K.C.M.G.—									
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1	1904			1,300	0	0			
The Native Minister and Commissioner of Sta	amp Duties,					- (			
Hon. J. Carroll— Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, 1	1004	1,000	0 0						
House allowance, 1 April, 1903, to 3			0 0						
The Minister for Public Works, Ministe	r of Marina			1,200	0	0			
Minister in Charge of Printing Office, an						- {			
Charge of Hospitals and Lunatic Asylums,-	<del></del>								
Hon. W. Hall-Jones— Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 29 Februar	y, 1904	916	13 4			į			
House allowance, 1 April, 1903, to 8	31 March, 1904	200	0 0	1,116	19	4			
The Minister of Justice and Minister of Mine	es,—				10	*			
Hon. J. McGowan— Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March,	1904	1,000	0 0						
House allowance, 1 April, 1903, to 3			ŏŏ		_	_ \			
The Minister of Lands and Minister for Agric	culture.—			1,200	0	0			
Hon. T. Y. Duncan—									
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 1 April, 1903, to 8	1904 31 March, 1904	1,000 200	0 0			İ			
	'			1,200	0	0			
The Commissioner of Trade and Customs, an Charge of Valuation Office and Advance									
Department,— Hon. C. H. Mills—	,								
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 31 March,	1904			1,000	0	0			
The Minister of Education and Minister of In	mmigration		]						
Hon. W. C. Walker, C.M.G.—									
Salary, 1 April, 1903, to 20 June, 19 House allowance, 1 April to 20 June		$\begin{array}{c} 222 \\ 44 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c c}4&5\\8&10\end{array}$						
Interest in the second second	.,=			266	13	3			
· •						1			
Attorney General,—						1			
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March,		775	0 0						
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,—			0 0 0	930	0	0			
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5				930	0	0	9,813	6	
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5  SECOND DIVISION. NATIVE PURPOSES:—				930	0	0	9,813	6	1
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5  SECOND DIVISION. NATIVE PURPOSES:— Pensioners,—	31 March, 1904	155	0 0	930	0	0	9,813	6	,
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 3  SECOND DIVISION.  NATIVE PURPOSES:— Pensioners,— Auckland		927 322	11 8 0 0	930	0	0	9,813	6	1
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5  SECOND DIVISION.  NATIVE PURPOSES:— Pensioners,— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay		927 322 10	11 8 0 0 0 0	930	0	0	9,813	6	
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5  SECOND DIVISION.  NATIVE PURPOSES:— Pensioners,— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Canterbury	31 March, 1904	927 322 10	11 8 0 0	1,279	11	8	9,813	6	
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5  SECOND DIVISION.  NATIVE PURPOSES:— Pensioners,— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Canterbury  Medicines and medical attendance		927 322 10 20	11 8 0 0 0 0	1,279 2,691	11 17	8	9,813	6	•
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5  SECOND DIVISION.  NATIVE PURPOSES:— Pensioners,— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Canterbury		927 322 10 20	11 8 0 0 0 0	1,279	11 17 13	8 11 4			
Attorney General,— Hon. A. Pitt,— Salary, 22 June, 1903, to 31 March, House allowance, 22 June, 1903, to 5  SECOND DIVISION.  NATIVE PURPOSES:— Pensioners,— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Canterbury  Medicines and medical attendance Food and clothing		927 322 10 20	11 8 0 0 0 0	1,279 2,691 1,811	11 17 13	8 11 4	9,813 8,499		